
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 84-7 

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FRCM THE PARKS AND RECREATION FUND EXPENDITURES 
Nor OI'HERWISE APPROPRIATED BY THE CITY OF BLOCMINGTON 

WHEREAS, it has been detennined that it is nON necessary to appropriate 
more money than was appropirated in the annual budget; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CCMMON COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF BLOCMINGTON, MONROE CCXJNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation 
the followi~g additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered 
set apart from the fund herein named and for the purpose as herein 
specified, subject to the laws governing the same; 

PARKS AND RECREATION FUND 

Budget Class 31 Professional 
Services 

317 Consultant 
Services 

43 Improvements 
Other Than 
Buildings 

Total 

AMOJNT REQJESTID 

$ 3,000.00 

22,500.00 

28,000.00 

$ 53,500.00 

AMOUNT GRANTED 

$ 3,000.00 

22,500.00 

28,000.00 

$ 53,500.00 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Corr'mon Council and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Ccmnon CouncH of the City of Bloanin:,ton, 
Monroe County, Indiana, up:m this 18 day of Apr~, 1984. 

~ a.vhm2 

~TrEST: 

y~\tw..GJ(\h~ 
Patricia Williams 
City Clerk · 

Patricia Gross, President 
Bloomin:,ton Common Council 

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this\ j day of April, 1984 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon thi.ss~/c day of. April, 1984 .. 

,J.vyv~ ~~VY\ 

SYNOPSIS 

'~ 
Tanilea Allison, Mayor 
City of Bloanington 

Additional funds are needed in the professional services line i ten to pay the 
City's share (50%). of a sttioy to be undertaken jointly with the County to 
surv~y origins of present park facility uses (in-city vs. out-of city). 
The $ 22,500 appropriation in the consulting services line appropriates 
a $ 15,000 UPARR Grant plus $ 7,500 match money from Indiana University 
to be added to the $ 7,500 local match =rently budgeted in the Parks and 
Recreation Budget for a long-range use and management plan for Lake Griffy. 
An additional $ 27,154 was granted for renovation of Bryan Pool bringing the 
total federal contribution to $ 45,000. The $ 27,154 plus an additional 
$ 846.00 from the Parks and Recreation fund operating balance brings the 
total pool renovation appropriation to $ 278,000 consistent with the lowest bid. 



FISCAL HlPI\CT STA1ENENT 

ApprOIH"iation Ordinance II __ 8_~ .Ordinance II ---------
Type of leqisl~_tion: · 

Approprtatjon v----- End llfP.rogram -::..;-__ 

Resolution i! -----

Budget Trans fer Ne~t Program -
.Salary Change ---- Bonding ---
:Zoning· Change Investments ------
New fees Annexation 

Penal Ordinance 
Grant Aoorova 1 
.1\dminist~ative Change ---­
Short·-Term Borrowing ------­
Other --------· 

lf the legislation directly affetts City funds, the fol1 ng must be comp1eted the 
City Controller: 

tause of Request: 

Planned Expenditure -----~~ 
IJnforeseen.Need -----

- funds Affected by Reguest: 

Fund{s) Affected 
Fund Balance as of January 1 
Revenue to Date 
Revenue Expected for Rest of Year 
Appropriations to Date 
l.lnappropri a ted Ba 1 a nee 
Eff~ct of Proposed legislation (+/-} 

Proj-ected Balance 

WH1 the legislation have a major impact on exist·ing City oppr·opr·l ons, fiscal 1 iabi 
l'lty or revenues? Yes · No 

' --- --
If~-the~-legi-s1 ation ~rill not have ~a major-fis-cal-'impact;; explain-briefly the reason for 
your conclusion • 

• • 

If t!w ·legislation will have a major fiscal impact, ain brief"!y what the effect on 
City costs and revenues will be and include factors ch could 1ead to significant 

- addH:h:mal expt;nditures in the future. Be as specific as possib1e. · (Continue on sec­
. Dnd•'l>h~~~,;f,,fiee!!S'sary) " ' 
' 

1\g(mcy submitting legislation -~i?~ILS _ ____:_ __ .l:!~-----~----­
By Jr a ,A-IL .• b,sl~~- Date --· :::0.~.?:-~~·=-§~L-~--~ -~--

... 


